
Men of Christ Church (MOCC) 
2025 Calendar 

as of January 16, 2025 
Christ Episcopal Church 
6800 Oakland Mills Road 

Columbia, MD 21045 
Date/Time Event 

Jan. 15, Wednesday, 6:30PM Planning Meeting 

Jan. 18, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Jan. 24, Friday, 7:30PM Family Fun and Fellowship- Bowlero (7100 Carved Stone, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Feb. 15, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Another Broken Egg (7700 Hearthside Way Suite 7, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Feb. 28, Saturday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Cazbar Restaurant (9400 Snowden River Pkwy Ste 122, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Mar. 15, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Mar. 28, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Frisco-Columbia (8895 McGaw Rd Suite 1, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Apr. 19, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Apr. 25, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Longhorn Steakhouse (8650 Snowden River Pkwy, Columbia, MD 21045) 

May. 17, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

May. 30, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Ginza of Tokyo (7530 Montpelier Rd #101, Laurel, MD 20723) 

Jun. 15, Sunday, Father’s Day- TBD 

Jun. 21, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Jun. 27, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Frisco-Columbia (8895 McGaw Rd Suite 1, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Jul. 19, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Jul. 25, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Red Robin (8640 Snowden River Pkwy, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Aug. 16, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Aug. 29, Friday, 6:30PM Family Fun and Fellowship- Dave and Buster’s (7000 Arundel Mills Cir, Hanover, MD 21076) 

Sept. 20, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Sept. 26, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- La Palapa Mexican Grill (8895 McGaw Rd Suite 1, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Oct. 18, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Oct. 24, Friday, 6:30PM Fellowship Dinner- Frisco-Columbia (8895 McGaw Rd Suite 1, Columbia, MD 21045) 

Nov. 15, Saturday, 9:30AM Fellowship Breakfast- Silver Diner (8250 Gateway Overlook Dr, Elkridge, MD 21075) 

Nov. 19, Wednesday, International Men’s Day- TBD 

Dec. 20, Saturday, 6:30PM MOCC Christmas Dinner - King’s Contrivance Restaurant 

MOCC Action Item(s) 

§ Hosting Lenten Supper (2025)- TBD 
§ MOCC Group Picture (2025)- TBD 

 


